
IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 23,06 107 ALBERTO JIMÉNEZ SANTACRUZ M VETERANO I

2 23,42 108 Victor Manuel De Miguel Peña M VETERANO I

3 23,51 9 Eduardo Gómez Morón M SENIOR

4 24,01 227 Jacinto Carmelo Antón Rodrigo M VETERANO II

5 24,16 102 Alvaro Castro Sanz M VETERANO I

6 24,30 110 Angel González Herreros M VETERANO I

7 24,32 230 Javier Caballero Sanz M VETERANO II

8 24,35 219 Ignacio De Toro Casado M VETERANO I

9 25,00 11 Michael Fabián Rogel Arauz M SENIOR

10 25,01 301 David Ramos Palacios M SUB 20

11 25,01 3 Victor Sanz M SENIOR

12 25,25 224 Jesus De Miguel Ibeas M VETERANO II

13 26,01 5 ALEJANDRO ESCURA CARABIAS M SENIOR

14 26,17 300 Marcos Ramos Palacios M SUB 18

15 26,59 2 David Plaza M SENIOR

16 26,59 6 DIEGO VALTUEÑA ANGULO M SENIOR

17 27,41 106 Iván Jimenez Mayorga M VETERANO I

18 28,10 100 Antonio Lucia Palacios M VETERANO I

19 28,29 101 Rubén Soledad Vicente M VETERANO I

20 28,38 217 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ GRECIANO M VETERANO II

21 29,00 220 Jose Maria Hernandez del Ama M VETERANO II

22 29,11 204 Agustin Moreno Carnicero M VETERANO II

23 30,13 304 AITOR MARIN SERRANO M SUB 18

24 30,40 302 Rubén Moreno Romero M SUB 23

25 30,46 207 Manu Agirre Carrera M VETERANO II

26 31,19 222 Fernando Peña Tarancón M VETERANO II

27 31,29 303 Antonio Gomez M SUB 18

28 31,44 8 Marcos Navarro V M SENIOR

29 31,58 259 Sonia Beatriz Garcia Tabernero F VETERANO II

30 32,11 213 Carlos Rueda M VETERANO II

31 32,18 262 Rosa María Melendo Sanz F VETERANO II

32 32,33 215 Manuel Angulo Moreno M VETERANO II

33 32,52 212 RICARDO LATORRE LORANCA M VETERANO II

34 32,59 260 Ivana Carasa Villegas F VETERANO II

35 32,59 7 Jorge Ciruelos Ferrer M SENIOR

36 33,03 211 Jose Antonio Tabernero Rodriguez M VETERANO II

37 33,22 210 Jorge Peña Tarancón M VETERANO II

38 34,06 201 ALBERTO SASTRE GARCIA M VETERANO II

39 34,17 103 Eduardo Sanz Regano M VETERANO I

40 37,29 214 Alfonso de Miguel Antón M VETERANO II

41 34,38 206 Juan Manuel Olmos Rodríguez M VETERANO II

42 34,47 105 DIEGO JAVIER SALAZAR M VETERANO I

43 35,13 104 Antonio David Moreno Carnicero M VETERANO I

44 35,39 261 Ana Maria PASCUAL BEATO F VETERANO II

45 35,44 202 JUAN CARLOS PEREZ CIRIA M VETERANO II

46 36,06 51 ANDREA TAJAHUERCE TURNES F SENIOR

47 36,09 205 ANTONIO TAJAHUERCE AN TON M VETERANO II

48 36,20 216 JUAN JOSE LATORRE LORANCA M VETERANO II

49 36,36 203 Rubén Izquierdo M VETERANO II

50 37,11 226 ANDRES ENCINAS MARTIN M VETERANO II

51 37,20 229 ALEJANDRO BARRANO CASCANTE M VETERANO II

52 37,20 228 Jorge Ruiz de Diego M VETERANO II

GENERAL     -   6.000 MTS



IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

53 38,06 200 Daniel Gajate Bernardos M VETERANO II

54 41,02 132 Liliana Rioja Rioja F VETERANO I

55 41,06 325 AINIZE REY MORON F SUB 18

56 41,27 223 Pablo Rey Aguillo M VETERANO II

57 43,33 209 julio tajahuerce anton M VETERANO II

58 48,55 253 Joana Atxotegi Saenz de Buruaga F VETERANO II

59 42,55 250 Gema Arancon Yubero F VETERANO II

60 50,37 221 Carmen Morón F VETERANO II

DNF 258 CRISTINA CLAVAGUERA PEREZ F VETERANO II



IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 31,58 259 Sonia Beatriz Garcia Tabernero

2 32,18 262 Rosa María Melendo Sanz

3 32,59 260 Ivana Carasa Villegas 

4 35,39 261 Ana Maria PASCUAL BEATO

5 48,55 253 Joana Atxotegi Saenz de Buruaga

6 42,55 250 Gema Arancon Yubero

7 50,37 221 Carmen Morón 

1 24,01 227 Jacinto Carmelo Antón Rodrigo 

2 24,32 230 Javier Caballero Sanz

3 25,25 224 Jesus De Miguel Ibeas

4 28,38 217 JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ GRECIANO

5 29,00 220 Jose Maria Hernandez del Ama

6 29,11 204 Agustin Moreno Carnicero

7 30,46 207 Manu Agirre Carrera

8 31,19 222 Fernando Peña Tarancón

9 32,11 213 Carlos Rueda

10 32,33 215 Manuel Angulo Moreno

11 32,52 212 RICARDO LATORRE LORANCA

12 33,03 211 Jose Antonio Tabernero Rodriguez

MASTER II    FEMENINO

MASTER  II     MASCULINO

13 33,22 210 Jorge Peña Tarancón

14 34,06 201 ALBERTO SASTRE GARCIA

15 37,29 214 Alfonso de Miguel Antón

16 34,38 206 Juan Manuel Olmos Rodríguez 

17 35,44 202 JUAN CARLOS PEREZ CIRIA

18 36,09 205 ANTONIO TAJAHUERCE AN TON

19 36,20 216 JUAN JOSE LATORRE LORANCA

20 36,36 203 Rubén Izquierdo

21 37,11 226 ANDRES ENCINAS MARTIN

22 37,20 229 ALEJANDRO BARRANO CASCANTE

23 37,20 228 Jorge Ruiz de Diego

24 38,06 200 Daniel Gajate Bernardos

25 41,27 223 Pablo Rey Aguillo

26 43,33 209 julio tajahuerce anton



IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 41,02 132 Liliana Rioja Rioja

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 23,06 107 ALBERTO JIMÉNEZ SANTACRUZ

2 23,42 108 Victor Manuel De Miguel Peña

3 24,16 102 Alvaro Castro Sanz

4 24,30 110 Angel González Herreros

5 24,35 219 Ignacio De Toro Casado 

6 27,41 106 Iván Jimenez Mayorga

7 28,10 100 Antonio Lucia Palacios

8 28,29 101 Rubén Soledad Vicente

9 34,17 103 Eduardo Sanz Regano

10 34,47 105 DIEGO JAVIER SALAZAR 

11 35,13 104 Antonio David Moreno Carnicero 

MASTER I   FEMENINO

MASTER I      MASCULINO



IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 23,51 9 Eduardo Gómez Morón

2 25,00 11 Michael Fabián Rogel Arauz

3 25,01 3 Victor Sanz

4 26,01 5 ALEJANDRO ESCURA CARABIAS

5 26,59 2 David Plaza

6 26,59 6 DIEGO VALTUEÑA ANGULO

7 31,44 8 Marcos Navarro V

8 32,59 7 Jorge Ciruelos Ferrer

1 36,06 51 ANDREA TAJAHUERCE TURNES

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 25,01 301 David Ramos Palacios

1 30,40 302 Rubén Moreno Romero 

SENIOR      MASCULINO

SENIOR    FEMENINO

SUB 20    MASCULINO

SUB 23 - MASCULINO

SUB 18 - MASCULINO
1 26,17 300 Marcos Ramos Palacios

2 30,13 304 AITOR MARIN SERRANO

3 31,29 303 Antonio Gomez 

1 41,06 325 AINIZE REY MORON

SUB 18 - MASCULINO

SUB 18 - FEMENINO



IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO

1 16,56 400 Álvaro Gajate Arancon M

2 17,23 401 Erick Aarón Cuenca Rioja M

3 19,43 413 Aitana Muñoz Serrano F

4 22,34 412 Clara Gracia Lejarza F

5 22,34 411 Claudia Peña García F

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 16,56 400 Álvaro Gajate Arancon

2 17,23 401 Erick Aarón Cuenca Rioja

1 19,43 413 Aitana Muñoz Serrano

2 22,34 412 Clara Gracia Lejarza

3 22,34 411 Claudia Peña García

CADETES    - SUB 16    -   3.200 MTS

CADETES    - SUB 16   MASCULINO

CADETES    - SUB 16   FEMENINO



IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 6,28 504 Germán Pérez García M INFANTIL

2 6,30 507 Pablo Caballero Hoyuelos M INFANTIL

3 6,49 503 Mateo Peña García M INFANTIL

4 6,54 557 Sofía Tomás Puente F INFANTIL

5 6,54 652 Nerea Cólliga Petreñas F ALEVIN

6 7,02 505 Esteban Peña Susano M INFANTIL

7 7,12 501 Javier Rodríguez Marinas M INFANTIL

8 7,12 500 Iván Pascual Ajenjo M INFANTIL

9 7,25 601 Abraham Izquierdo M ALEVIN

10 7,25 506 DIEGO Bartolomé Miret M INFANTIL

11 7,28 602 Peru Agirre Atxotegi M ALEVIN

12 7,28 603 Alejandro Tabernero López M ALEVIN

13 7,58 604 César Pérez Lucia M ALEVIN

14 8,06 651 Nadia Ortigosa Palacios F ALEVIN

15 8,29 654 Emma Perales Bartolomé F ALEVIN

16 8,43 656 Diana Barcos García F ALEVIN

17 8,54 600 DANIEL SASTRE RUIZ M ALEVIN

18 8,55 552 Nora Agirre Atxotegi F INFANTIL

19 9,07 605 Aníbal Lobato García M ALEVIN

ALEVIN/INFANTIL     - SUB 12/SUB 14   -  1.600 MTS

19 9,07 605 Aníbal Lobato García M ALEVIN

20 9,24 653 Irina Peña Susano F ALEVIN

21 9,35 550 NOA PEREZ MARTINEZ F INFANTIL

22 10,14 553 Daniela Rueda F INFANTIL

23 10,47 606 Ares Velilla M ALEVIN

24 11,01 551 Belén Vicente Peña F INFANTIL

25 11,06 555 Ivana Valerieva Ivanova F INFANTIL

26 11,52 650 Olga Vicente Peña F ALEVIN

27 11,57 556 Valeria Nevenova Dimitrova F INFANTIL

28 14,29 655 Claudia Fuertes Bartolomé F ALEVIN

29 14,33 554 Adriana Lobato García F INFANTIL

DNF 607 Álvaro de Miguel Navarro M ALEVIN

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 7,25 601 Abraham Izquierdo

2 7,28 602 Peru Agirre Atxotegi

3 7,28 603 Alejandro Tabernero López 

ALEVIN/SUB 12   -  MASCULINO



IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

4 7,58 604 César Pérez Lucia

5 8,54 600 DANIEL SASTRE RUIZ

6 9,07 605 Aníbal Lobato García 

7 10,47 606 Ares Velilla

DNF 607 Álvaro de Miguel Navarro 

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 6,54 652 Nerea Cólliga Petreñas 

2 8,06 651 Nadia Ortigosa Palacios 

3 8,29 654 Emma Perales Bartolomé 

4 8,43 656 Diana Barcos García 

5 9,24 653 Irina Peña Susano

6 11,52 650 Olga Vicente Peña

7 14,29 655 Claudia Fuertes Bartolomé 

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 6,28 504 Germán Pérez García

2 6,30 507 Pablo Caballero Hoyuelos

3 6,49 503 Mateo Peña García

4 7,02 505 Esteban Peña Susano

ALEVIN/SUB 12  -  FEMENINO

INFANTIL/SUB 14  -  MASCULINO

4 7,02 505 Esteban Peña Susano

5 7,12 501 Javier Rodríguez Marinas

6 7,12 500 Iván Pascual Ajenjo

7 7,25 506 DIEGO Bartolomé Miret 

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 6,54 557 Sofía Tomás Puente

2 8,55 552 Nora Agirre Atxotegi

3 9,35 550 NOA PEREZ MARTINEZ

4 10,14 553 Daniela Rueda

5 11,01 551 Belén Vicente Peña

6 11,06 555 Ivana Valerieva Ivanova

7 11,57 556 Valeria Nevenova Dimitrova

8 14,33 554 Adriana Lobato García 

INFANTIL/SUB 14   -  FEMENINO



IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO

1 1,51 701 GIANLUCA SALAZAR ZABALA M

2 1,57 706 Iván Moreno García M

3 1,58 704 Bruno Martín Carasa M

4 1,59 751 Emma Peña García F

5 2,06 703 ares rego M

6 2,09 707 MARTÍN APARICIO PASCUAL M

7 2,17 756 Tsveti Ivanova Valerieva F

8 2,18 752 Valeria Villalta Martinez F

9 2,20 700 Marcos Olmos Peña M

10 2,21 757 Gergana Ivanova Valerieva F

11 2,24 702 Manuel Rueda M

12 2,26 754 Elena Pérez Lucia F

13 2,27 759 Carla Martínez Javaloyes F

14 2,38 758 Alma Fernández Regaño F

15 2,55 755 Valentina Nikolaeva Kadankova F

16 2,59 705 Seth Velilla Pérez M

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 1,51 701 GIANLUCA SALAZAR ZABALA

BENJAMIN    - SUB 10  -  500 MTS

BENJAMIN/SUB 10     -   MASCULINO

1 1,51 701 GIANLUCA SALAZAR ZABALA

2 1,57 706 Iván Moreno García 

3 1,58 704 Bruno Martín Carasa 

4 2,06 703 ares rego

5 2,09 707 MARTÍN APARICIO PASCUAL

6 2,20 700 Marcos Olmos Peña

7 2,24 702 Manuel Rueda

8 2,59 705 Seth Velilla Pérez 

1 1,59 751 Emma Peña García

2 2,17 756 Tsveti Ivanova Valerieva

2 2,18 752 Valeria Villalta Martinez

2 2,21 757 Gergana Ivanova Valerieva

2 2,26 754 Elena Pérez Lucia

2 2,27 759 Carla Martínez Javaloyes

2 2,38 758 Alma Fernández Regaño 

2 2,55 755 Valentina Nikolaeva Kadankova

BENJAMIN/SUB 10   -   FEMENINO



IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO

1 1,2 805 Imanol Barcos García M

2 1,24 852 zoe rego F

3 1,25 800 Adei Soledad Beltrán M

4 1,25 806 Saúl Moreno García M

5 1,3 802 EDER REY MORON M

6 1,34 803 Damián Peña Susano M

7 1,38 850 Daniela Moreno Fernández F

8 1,39 853 NAIA LAMANA JIMENEZ F

9 1,42 801 Aimar Huerta Pérez M

10 1,43 804
Darío Fuertes Bartolomé M

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 1,2 805 Imanol Barcos García 

2 1,25 800 Adei Soledad Beltrán 

3 1,25 806 Saúl Moreno García 

4 1,3 802 EDER REY MORON

5 1,34 803 Damián Peña Susano

PREBENJAMIN    SUB 8     -  300 MTS

PREBENJAMIN     -   MASCULINO

6 1,42 801 Aimar Huerta Pérez 

7 1,43 804 Darío Fuertes Bartolomé 

1 1,24 852 zoe rego

2 1,38 850 Daniela Moreno Fernández 

3 1,39 853 NAIA LAMANA JIMENEZ

PREBENJAMIN   -   FEMENINO



IX CARRERA TORRE DE MORON 

MORÓN DE ALMAZÁN

23 de Agosto de 2025

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO

1 0,27 900 Ángel Lucia Villellas M

2 0,27 902 Santiago Olmos Peña M

3 0,30 906 LUCAS LAMANA JIMENEZ M

4 0,33 901 Irai Soledad Beltran M

5 0,34 903 GAEL SALAZAR ZABALA M

6 0,36 905 HUGO JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ M

7 0,38 904 Aitor Elías de Miguel M

8 0,41 951 Alazne Huerta Pérez F

9 0,51 953 Jimena Tabernero Martínez F

10 0,54 954 Vega Jiménez Armentia F

11 1,09 956 JARA JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ F

12 1,39 950 Julia Lucia Villellas F

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 0,27 900 Ángel Lucia Villellas

2 0,27 902 Santiago Olmos Peña 

3 0,30 906 LUCAS LAMANA JIMENEZ

4 0,33 901 Irai Soledad Beltran

CHUPETINES   MASCULINO

4 0,33 901 Irai Soledad Beltran

5 0,34 903 GAEL SALAZAR ZABALA

6 0,36 905 HUGO JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ

7 0,38 904 Aitor Elías de Miguel

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 0,41 951 Alazne Huerta Pérez 

2 0,51 953 Jimena Tabernero Martínez 

3 0,54 954 Vega Jiménez Armentia 

4 1,09 956 JARA JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ

5 1,39 950 Julia Lucia Villellas 

CHUPETINES   FEMENINO


